

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 15890/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 17/12/2007 in CWP No. 7029/2006 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMANDANT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Subash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.
The High Court has taken a correct view of the matter.

We see no merit in the Special Leave Petition. It is dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master